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PWTF WATER INTAKE
(1052884, 645322)

PWTF WATER INTAKE
(1053138, 644515)

EXTENT OF DREDGE AREA

EXTENT OF DREDGE AREA

NOTE: CHANNEL EDGES DELINEATED BASED ON
POSITION OF LIGHTED MARKER BUOY R "60" FI R,
LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 1545 FEET NORTH OF THE
WALKWAY OVER THE HUDSON BRIDGE, AND LIGHTED
MARKER BUOY R "59" FI R, LOCATED
APPROXIMATELY 800 FEET SOUTH OF THE WALKWAY
OVER THE HUDSON BRIDGE, AS PUBLISHED IN
UNITED STATES COAST GUARD LIGHT LIST, VOLUME I,
ATLANTIC COAST, 2018 (COMDTPUBP16502.1).
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SLOPE CAPPING AREA

AREA  10,677 SF

CUT VOL  855 CY

FILL VOL  52 CY

RCM-ABM + RIP-RAP VOL  1,032 CY

UTILITY CAPPING AREA

AREA  38,937 SF

SAND, RCM + ABM VOL  3,882 CY

UTILITY CAPPING AREA

AREA  19,476 SF

SAND, RCM + ABM VOL  2,072 CY

SLOPE CAPPING AREA

AREA  75,147 SF

CUT VOL  2,478 CY

FILL VOL  10,051 CY

RCM-ABM + RIP-RAP VOL  7,246 CY

NOTE: CHANNEL EDGES DELINEATED BASED ON

POSITION OF LIGHTED MARKER BUOY R "60" FI R,

LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 1545 FEET NORTH OF THE

WALKWAY OVER THE HUDSON BRIDGE, AND LIGHTED

MARKER BUOY R "59" FI R, LOCATED

APPROXIMATELY 800 FEET SOUTH OF THE WALKWAY

OVER THE HUDSON BRIDGE, AS PUBLISHED IN

UNITED STATES COAST GUARD LIGHT LIST, VOLUME I,

ATLANTIC COAST, 2018 (COMDTPUBP16502.1).

DREDGE AREA  129,451 SF

DREDGE  VOL  8,965 CY

DREDGE AREA  104,957 SF

DREDGE  VOL  24,223 CY

DREDGE AREA  9,795 SF

DREDGE  VOL  330 CY

DREDGE AREA  19,633 SF

DREDGE  VOL  947 CY

DREDGE AREA  4,355 SF

DREDGE  VOL  172 CY

DREDGE AREA  35,396 SF

DREDGE  VOL  1,588 CY

RE-GRADING BEHIND WALL BELOW MHW

AREA  2,785 SF

CUT VOL  222 CY

FILL VOL  100 CY



NOTES:

1. CROSS SECTIONS LOCATED ON FIGURE 9A-9D.
2. TURBIDITY CURTAINS AND REMOTE MONITORING TURBIDITY MONITORS WILL BE INSTALLED.
3. VISUALLY CLEAN SEDIMENTS SHALL BE REUSED AS FILL AT BOTTOM OF SLOPE AS NEEDED.
4. VISUALLY IMPACTED SEDIMENTS AND DEBRIS WILL BE TRANSPORTED OFFSITE FOR DISPOSAL.
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SLOPE CAPPING AREA

AREA = 10,677 SF

CUT VOL = 855 CY

FILL VOL = 52 CY

RCM-ABM + RIP-RAP VOL = 1,032 CY

UTILITY CAPPING AREA

AREA = 38,937 SF

SAND, RCM + ABM VOL = 3,882 CY

EXTENT TO BE

DETERMINED

DURING

INSTALLATION

HUDSON RIVER

UTILITY CAPPING AREA

AREA = 19,476 SF

SAND, RCM + ABM VOL = 2,072 CY

SLOPE CAPPING AREA

AREA = 75,147 SF

CUT VOL = 2,478 CY

FILL VOL = 10,051 CY

RCM-ABM + RIP-RAP VOL = 7,246 CY

NOTE: ALL AREAS AND VOLUMES LISTED ON THIS FIGURE

REFER TO AREA AND VOLUME BELOW MEAN HIGH WATER.
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RE-GRADING BEHIND WALL BELOW MHW

AREA = 2,785 SF

CUT VOL = 222 CY

FILL VOL = 100 CY



1
2

3

4 5
6 7

8 9
10

11

13
12

14
17

16
18
19

24

27
28

1 FT

1 FT

1 FT

1 FT

1 FT
1 FT

1 FT

1 FT

2 FT 2 FT

2 FT

2 FT

4 FT 4 FT

4 FT

6 FT
6 FT

10 FT

8 FT
8 FT13 FT

HUDSON RIVER

KINGSTON-POUGHKEEPSIE DEEPWATER SCFWH AREA

1
1 FT

CENTRAL HUDSON GAS & ELECTRIC
HUDSON RIVER

DUTCHESS COUNTY, NY

PROPOSED DREDGE PLAN

FORMER NORTH WATER STREET MGP
POUGHKEEPSIE, NY

FIGURE 3D OF 11

For Agency Review Only

20
4 FT

22
10 FT

23
4 FT21

6 FT

25
1 FT

26
1 FT

NAVIGATION CHANNEL

DREDGE AREA = 129,451 SF
DREDGE  VOL = 8,965 CY DREDGE AREA = 104,957 SF

DREDGE  VOL = 24,223 CY

DREDGE AREA = 9,795 SF
DREDGE  VOL = 330 CY

DREDGE AREA = 19,633 SF
DREDGE  VOL = 947 CY

DREDGE AREA = 4,355 SF
DREDGE  VOL = 172 CY

DREDGE AREA = 35,396 SF
DREDGE  VOL = 1,588 CY
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REALTIME REMOTE TURBIDITY MONITORING
(MOUNTED ON BUOYS)

REALTIME REMOTE
TURBIDITY MONITORING
(MOUNTED ON BUOYS)

VISUAL INSPECTION
AND SHEEN

CONTROL BOAT

HUDSON RIVER

NOTES:

1. INSTALL TURBIDITY CURTAINS DURING RIVER SLOPE
GRADING WORK.

2. INSTALL TURBIDITY CURTAINS DURING DREDGE WORK.
LOCATIONS APPROXIMATE.

3. EXCLUSION AREAS WILL BE DELINEATED WITH BUOYS
WITH LIGHTS, AT A MINIMUM EVERY  250'.

4. EXCLUSION AREA IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE DEPENDING ON
WORK ACTIVITY.

5. CHANNEL EDGE DELINEATED BASED ON POSITION OF
LIGHTED MARKER BUOY R "60" FI R, LOCATED
APPROXIMATELY 1545 FEET NORTH OF THE WALKWAY
OVER THE HUDSON BRIDGE, AS PUBLISHED IN UNITED
STATES COAST GUARD LIGHT LIST, VOLUME I, ATLANTIC
COAST, 2018 (COMDTPUBP16502.1).

SHORT TERM
EXCLUSION ZONES

NAVIGATION CHANNEL
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WEEKS
FLOATING CRANE

260' X 52.2' MATERIAL BARGE

NOTES:
1) FIGURES NOT DRAWN TO SCALE. THESE ARE CONCEPTUAL DRAWINGS.
2) EXACT DIMENSIONS MAY CHANGE BASED ON FIELD CONDITIONS.
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NOTE: FIGURES NOT DRAWN TO SCALE. THESE ARE CONCEPTUAL DRAWINGS.
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NOTE: FIGURES NOT DRAWN TO SCALE. THESE ARE CONCEPTUAL DRAWINGS.
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NOTES:

1. REGRADE SLOPE IS 2H:1V THROUGHOUT.
2. DEBRIS FROM THE SLOPE WILL BE REMOVED

AND SENT OFFSITE FOR DISPOSAL.
3. VISUALLY CLEAN FILL REMOVED DURING

GRADING WILL BE REUSED AS BACKFILL
DURING REGRADING FILL ACTIVITIES.

4. TOP OF WALL WILL BE CUT TO MEAN LOW
TIDE ELEVATION TO THE EXTENT POSSIBLE
AND/OR COVERED WITH RIP-RAP.

MEAN HIGH WATER (1.93')

MEAN LOW WATER (-1.58')
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3. VISUALLY CLEAN FILL REMOVED DURING

GRADING WILL BE REUSED AS BACKFILL
DURING REGRADING FILL ACTIVITIES.
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